OZM No. 884—Oragon Trust Deed Series.

Vol. Made Frager 5357

11355

## NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL

> Lot 15, Block 87 Klamath Falls Forest Estates, Highway 66 Unit, Plat No. 4 as recorded in Klamath County, Oregon.

The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary and no appointments of a successor-trustee have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the above described real property is situate and that the beneficiary is the owner and holder of the obligations, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed; further, that no action, suit or proceeding has been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the said trust deed, or, if such action or proceeding has been instituted, such action or proceeding has been dismissed.

There is a default by the grantor owing the obligations, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of default of such provision, in that the grantor has failed to pay, when due, the following sums thereon:

\$14.32 due November 20, 1981 14.32 due December 20, 1981 14.32 due January 20, 1982 14.32 due February 20, 1982 14.32 due March 20, 1982 14.32 due April 20,1982

which are now past due, owing and delinquent. Grantor's failure just described is the default for which the foreclosure mentioned below is made.

By reason of said default, the beneficiary has declared all obligations secured by said trust deed immediately due, owing and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit:

\$ 881.06, plus interest at the rate of 7% per annum from October 20, 1981.

Notice hereby is given that the undersigned, by reason of said default, has elected and he hereby does elect to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes Sections 86.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described property which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by him of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee as provided by law, and the reasonable fees of trustee's attorneys.

2328

having or claiming the same deed, or of any succes	ficiy nor the said trustee has any actual notice of any per- in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the ssor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other person
possession of the termination of terminat	NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST
NAME AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS	Current owner of Lot 15, Block 87 Klamath Falls Forest Estates, Highway
Debbie Terry	66 Unit, Plat No. 4
582 Gibbon Rd Central Point, Oregon 97502	60 bille,
Notice is further given that any person named	in Section 86.760 of Oregon Revised Statutes has the right to ust deed reinstated by payment of the entire amount due (other be due had no default occurred), together with costs, trustee's fore the date set for said sale. context hereof so requires, the masculine gender includes the context hereof so requires, the masculine gender interest to the
than such politicity fees, at any time prior to live days be and attorney's fees, at any time prior to live days be In construing this notice and whenever the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plu feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plu grantor as well as each and all other persons owing a grantor as well as each and all other persons owing a	context hereof so requires, the induces any successor in interest to the ural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust stee, and the word "beneficiary" includes any successor in inter-
deed, the word "trustee" includes est of the beneficiary first named above.	2. Mr. 2 Serve
	William (States )
DATED: April 30 , 19 82. Succe	essor Trustee
(If executed by a corporation, offix corporate seal)	
(If the signer of the above is a conservation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)	3.490]
use me toni et al	
STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath STATE OF OREGON, Klamath April 30, 19, 82	Personally appeared who, being duly sworn,
County of April 30, 19.82	Personally appeared
Personally appeared the above namea	
William L. Distinct instrument to be	
his ( yournay	foregoing instrument is the balled in behalf of said Corperations instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corperations instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corperations ity of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument ity of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument ity of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument ity of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument
Before ino: COFFICIAL SEALJ Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 2-5-85	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:
My commission expired	My commission of
	STATE OF OREGON, ss.
NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL (FORM: No. 884) STEVENE-NESS LAW FUE. CO., FORTLAND, ORE. RE TRUST DEED	County of
RE TRUSI DELL	in book/reel/volume interviee/file/ page5357or as document/fee/file/
Grantor	SPACE RESERVED instrument/microinin to said County.
ТО	Witness my hand and
Trustee	County affixed.
	Evelyn Biehn County Clerk
	May Ma Ulle Deputy
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO	Br Accellent
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO William L. Sisemore 540 Main Store	Evelyn Biehn County The By Aryce Me Aluce Deputy Fee \$8.00